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RAI Manual 
Appendix B 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 
AK Angela Rick angela.rick@alaska.gov 
AL Pamela Roth Pamela.Roth@adph.state.al.us 

AR Melissa Slaughter melissa.slaughter@dhs.arkansas.gov 
AZ Sylvia Turner Sylvia.turner@azdhs.gov 

CA Susana Belda Susana.Belda@cdph.ca.gov 
CA Kathryn Neath (backup) Kathryn.Neath@cdph.ca.gov 
CO Wendy Castro wendy.castro@state.co.us 
CT Connie Greene connie.greene@ct.gov 

CT Karen Gworek (backup) Karen.gworek@ct.gov 

DC Veronica Longstreth veronica.longstreth@dc.gov 
DE Kim Reed kim.reed@delaware.gov 

FL Norma Hill Norma.Hill@ahca.myflorida.com  
FLQIES_HELP@ahca.myflorida.com 

GA Vacant  
HI Kelly Watanabe Kelly.watanabe@doh.hawaii.gov 
HI Veronica Mitchell (backup) Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 

IA Jolyn Meehan jolyn.meehan@dia.iowa.gov 
IA Tashina Hornaday (backup) MDSCoordinatorIA@Telligen.com 
ID Belinda Day Belinda.Day@dhw.idaho.gov 

ID Laura Thompson Laura.Thompson@dhw.idaho.gov 
IL Lori J. Brown Lori.J.Brown@illinois.gov 

IN Barbara Wheeler bwheeler@isdh.in.gov 

KS Lori Mouak lori.mouak@ks.gov 
KY Chrystal Daugherty chrystalr.daugherty@ky.gov 
LA Michelle Lewis JuanMichelle.Lewis@LA.GOV 
MA Maureen Waitt Maureen.Waitt@MassMail.state.ma.us 

MA Denise Egan (backup) denise.egan@state.ma.us 
MD Mary Tarenyika mary.tarenyika@maryland.gov 
ME Suzanne Pinette Suzanne.pinette@maine.gov 

MI Haideh Najafi najafih@michigan.gov 

MN Nadine Olness Health.mds@state.mn.us 

MO Stacey Bryan Stacey.Bryan@health.mo.gov  
MO Danette Beeson (backup) Danette.Beeson@health.mo.gov 

MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 
MT Lori Latham  LLatham@mt.gov 
MT Tensina Smith (backup) Tensina.Smith@mt.gov 
NC Janet Brooks Janet.Brooks@dhhs.nc.gov 
ND Kelly Beechie kbeechie@nd.gov  
NE Daniel Taylor daniel.taylor@nebraska.gov 
NE Connie Vogt (backup) Connie.Vogt@nebraska.gov 

mailto:Pamela.Roth@adph.state.al.us
mailto:Sylvia.turner@azdhs.gov
mailto:connie.greene@ct.gov
mailto:Karen.gworek@ct.gov
mailto:Norma.Hill@ahca.myflorida.com
mailto:FLQIES_HELP@ahca.myflorida.com
mailto:Kelly.watanabe@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:Belinda.Day@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Laura.Thompson@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Lori.J.Brown@illinois.gov
mailto:bwheeler@isdh.in.gov
mailto:chrystalr.daugherty@ky.gov
mailto:Maureen.Waitt@MassMail.state.ma.us
mailto:denise.egan@state.ma.us
mailto:Suzanne.pinette@maine.gov
mailto:najafih@michigan.gov
mailto:Health.mds@state.mn.us
mailto:Stacey.Bryan@health.mo.gov
mailto:Danette.Beeson@health.mo.gov
mailto:LLatham@mt.gov
mailto:Tensina.Smith@mt.gov
mailto:kbeechie@nd.gov


Revised January 28, 2021. Page 2 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 
NH Vacant  
NJ Kareen Villano nj.cmsdatastaff@doh.nj.gov 

NJ Arlene McNinch (backup) arlene.mcninch@doh.nj.gov 
NM Rosie Brandenberger rosie.brandenberger@state.nm.us 
NM Francine Arguello Francine.arguello2@state.nm.us 
NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@health.nv.gov 
NV Jeanne Hesterlee (backup) mhesterlee@health.nv.gov 

NY Maria Copperwheat mds3@health.ny.gov 

OH Cheryl Moya Cheryl.Moya@odh.ohio.gov 
OK Diane Henry DianeH@health.ok.gov 
OR Joy Ramsby joy.m.ramsby@dhsoha.state.or.us 
PA Kevin Fowler QA-MDS@pa.gov 
PR Lourdes Cruz lcruz@salud.gov.pr 

RI Jessica Marcaccio jessica.marcaccio@health.ri.gov 
SC Vacant  
SD Susan Bakker susan.bakker@state.sd.us 
TN Oreather Bell Oreather.Bell@tn.gov  
TX Susan Edgeman susan.edgeman@hhsc.state.tx.us 
TX MDS Coding/Clinical Questions LTC_Regulatory_State_RAI_MDS@hhsc.state.tx.us 
UT Erin Lloyd erinlloyd@utah.gov 

VA Diana Marsh diana.marsh@vdh.virginia.gov 
VT Suzanne Leavitt Suzanne.Leavitt@vermont.gov 

WA Donna Zaglin  Donna.Zaglin@dshs.wa.gov 

WI Heather Newton heathera.newton@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
WV Joyce Settle joyce.f.settle@wv.gov 
WV Tina Maher Tina.E.Maher@wv.gov 

WY Timothy Cozad timothy.cozad@wyo.gov 
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State/Region RAI Coordinator Panel Member Email 

CA Susana Belda Susana.Belda@cdph.ca.gov 
FL Norma Hill Norma.Hill@ahca.myflorida.com 
IL Lori Brown Lori.j.brown@illinois.gov 

ME Suzanne Pinette Suzanne.pinette@maine.gov 
MN Nadine Olness Health.mds@state.mn.us 
MO Stacey Bryan Stacey.Bryan@health.mo.gov 
OK Diane Henry DianeH@health.ok.gov 

The RAI Panel is a group of experienced RAI Coordinators who assist CMS and other State RAI 
Coordinators in answering MDS-related questions. Providers, consultants, and industry associations who 
have MDS questions should always first contact their State RAI Coordinator, who will then forward 
questions to the RAI Panel, if needed. When forwarding your questions to the RAI Panel, please be sure 
to send them to at least three Panel members to ensure your questions are responded to as soon as 
possible. The RAI Panel is in frequent contact with CMS for consultation and clarification. 
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 
AK Angela Rick angela.rick@alaska.gov 
AL Mark McDowell Mark.mcdowell@adph.state.al.us 

AR Abbie Palmer Abbie.palmer@arkansas.gov 

AR Debra Tyler Debra.tyler@arkansas.gov 

AZ Alicia Floyd AZLicense@azdhs.gov 
CA Kaitlin Ashbrook CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA LoriAnn Sasano CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA Roberto Toffoletti CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA Stephanie Torres CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CO Wendy Castro wendy.castro@state.co.us 
CT Surjit Sethuraman surjit.sethuraman@ct.gov 

DC Jeffrey Butler jeffrey.butler@dc.gov 

DE Shailendra Khanal shailendra.khanal@delaware.gov 
FL Jennifer Babcock Jennifer.Babcock@ahca.myflorida.com 

GA Kenni Sue Keller kskeller@dch.ga.gov 

HI Veronica Mitchell (backup) Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 
IA Tashina Hornaday MDSCoordinatorIA@Telligen.com 
ID Kristy Burns kristy@mslc.com 
ID Stan Rennaux (backup) Stanley.Rennaux@dhw.idaho.gov 
IL Jonna Gouchenouer Jonna.Gouchenouer@illinois.gov 
IN James L. Hayes jhayes@isdh.in.gov  
KS Kristy Burns kristy@mslc.com 

KY Rhonda Littleton-Roe Rhonda.littleton@ky.gov 

LA Michael Mire Michael.Mire@la.gov 

MA Vacant  
MD Mary Tarenyika mary.tarenyika@maryland.gov 
ME Susan Cloutier Susan.Cloutier@Maine.gov 

MI Jeffrey Pung Pungj6@michigan.gov 

MN Brenda Boike-Meyers health.MDSOASISTECH@state.mn.us 

MO Danette Beeson Danette.Beeson@health.mo.gov 

MS Michelle Austin Michelle.Austin@msdh.ms.gov 
MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 
MT Lori Latham  LLatham@mt.gov 

MT Tensina Smith Tensina.Smith@mt.gov 
NC Sandra McLamb Sandra.mclamb@dhhs.nc.gov 

ND Todd Friesz toddfriesz@nd.gov 

NE Greg Carlson greg.carlson@nebraska.gov 
NE Dawn Sybrant (backup) dawn.sybrant@nebraska.gov 
NH Vacant  

NJ Eunice Santiago Eunice.Santiago@doh.nj.gov 
NM Carla Konwin carla.konwin3@state.nm.us 
NM Rosie Brandenberger rosie.brandenberger@state.nm.us 
NM Francine Arguello (backup) Francine.arguello2@state.nm.us 
NV Mike L. Guzzetta mguzzetta@health.nv.gov 

NY Greg Schoonmaker mds3@health.ny.gov 
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 
OH Keith Weaver keith.weaver@odh.ohio.gov 
OK Wanda Roberts WandaR@health.ok.gov 
OR Jason Woolery jason.r.woolery@dhsoha.state.or.us 
PA Ruth Anne Barnard rbarnard@pa.gov 

PR Juan Rivera jrivera@salud.gov.pr 

RI William Finocchiaro William.finocchiaro@health.ri.gov 

SC Jesse M. Olivares olivarjm@dhec.sc.gov 
SD Jean Koch jean.koch@state.sd.us 
SD Doug Knutson doug.knutson@state.sd.us 
TN John W. Miller John.w.miller@tn.gov 

TX Brian Johnson brian.johnson@hhsc.state.tx.us 

UT Angela Anderson angelaanderson@utah.gov 

VA Sandy Lee Sandy.lee@vdh.virginia.gov 

VT Tammy Wehmeyer tammy.wehmeyer@vermont.gov 

WA Betty Metz Betty.Metz@dshs.wa.gov 
WI Heather Newton heathera.newton@dhs.wisconsin.gov  
WV Tina Maher Tina.E.Maher@wv.gov 
WY Tammy Schmitt tammy.schmitt@wyo.gov 
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State/Region Regional Office Contact Email 
I Boston Capt. Hyosim Seon-Spada Hyosim.Seon-Spada@cms.hhs.gov 

I Boston Clifford Jackim        Clifford.Jackim@cms.hhs.gov 

II NY Oke Johnson oke.johnson@cms.hhs.gov 
II NY Mona Liblanc (CMS/CQISCO) Mona.Liblanc@CMS.hhs.gov 

III Philadelphia Jonanna Bryant (CMS/NC) Jonanna.Bryant@cms.hhs.gov 

IV Atlanta Jill Jones (CMS/SC) Jill.Jones@cms.hhs.gov 

IV Atlanta Georgia Allen  Georgia.Allen@cms.hhs.gov 
V Chicago Melanie Boice Melanie.Boice@cms.hhs.gov 

VI Dallas CDR LaQuitha Mohair  Laquitha.Mohair@CMS.hhs.gov 

VI Dallas Mr. Richard Steubinger  Richard.Steubinger@cms.hhs.gov 

VII Kansas City Marilyn Mihalovich Marilyn.Mihalovich@cms.hhs.gov 
VIII Denver Dorothy M. Brinkmeyer (CMS/CQISCO) Dorothy.Brinkmeyer@cms.hhs.gov 

IX San Francisco Vacant  

X Seattle Linda Harris (CMS/QCISO) Linda.Harris@cms.hhs.gov 
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